
      United States Department of Agriculture  
 
 

WIC Nutrition Coordinators & Breastfeeding Coordinators 
in alphabetical order by State agency name 

as of May, 2016 
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Nutrition Coordinator(s) 

 
Breastfeeding Coordinator(s) 

ACL – Acoma, Canocito, 
and Laguna 

Kemberly Joyce 
Phone: 505-552-6068 
Email: rdwic@msn.com 
 
 

Kemberly Joyce 
Phone: 505-552-6068 
Email: rdwic@msn.com 
 

ALABAMA Gail Mask 
Phone: 334-206-2922 
Email: Gail.Mask@adph.state.al.us 
 

Michelle Grainger 
Phone: 334-206-2921 
Email: Michelle.Grainger@adph.state.al.us 

ALASKA Jennifer Johnson 
Phone: 907-465-8104 
Email: Jennifer.johnson@alaska.gov 
 

Dana Kent 
Phone: 907-465-5322 
Email: dana.kent@alaska.gov 

AMERICAN SAMOA  Siniva Samoa  
Phone: 684-633-2610 
Email: ssamoa@dhss.as 
 

Luana Leiato  
Phone: 684-633-2610 
Email: lleiato@dhss.as 

ARIZONA Margaret Mack 
Phone: 602-542-2980  
Email: Margaret.Mack@azdhs.gov 
 

Emily Davis  
Phone: 602-542-0013 
Email: Emily.davis@azdhs.gov 

ARKANSAS Cristy Sellers 
Phone: 501-661-2508 
Email: cristy.sellers@arkansas.gov 
 

Sandra Jones, RD, IBCLC 
Phone: 501-661-2508 
Email: Sandra.jones2@arkansas.gov 
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CALIFORNIA Vacant Vacant 

Cherokee Indians, Eastern 
Band of 

Brenda Cruz 
Phone:  828-359-6230 
Email:  brencruz@nc-cherokee.com 
 

Deborah Lowery 
Phone:  828-359-6235 
Email:  debolowe@nc-cherokee.com 

CHEROKEE NATION OF 
OKLAHOMA 

Brenda Carter, WIC Director 
Phone:  918-453-5291 
Email:  brenda-carter@cherokee.org 
 

Brenda Carter, WIC Director 
Phone:  918-453-5291 
Email:  brenda-carter@cherokee.org 
 

CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX 
TRIBE 

John Finn 
Phone:  605-964-3949 
Email:  bjfinn0365@aol.com 
 

Lorelei Anderson 
Phone:  605-964-3947 
Email:  Lorelei.anderson@CRST-nsn.gov 
 CHICKASAW NATION Melinda Newport - Director, Nutrition Services  

Phone: 580-436-7296 
Email: melinda.newport@chickasaw.net 
 
 
 

Melinda Newport - Director, Nutrition Services  
Phone: 580-436-7296 
Email: melinda.newport@chickasaw.net 
 

CHOCTAW INDIANS, 
MISSISSIPPI BAND OF 

Laura J. Huff  
Phone: 601-389-4519 
Email: laura.huff@choctaw.org 
 

Laura J. Huff  
Phone: 601-389-4519 
Email: laura.huff@choctaw.org 
 

CHOCTAW NATION OF 
OKLAHOMA 

Claudene Williams, WIC Director 
Phone:  580-924-6170 
Email:  cwilliams@choctawnation.com 
 

Claudene Williams, WIC Director 
Phone:  580-924-6170 
Email:  cwilliams@choctawnation.com 
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CITIZEN POTAWATOMI 
NATION 

Shelly Schneider, WIC Director 
Phone:  405-273-3216 
Email:  sschneider@potawatomi.org 
 
 
  
 

Shelly Schneider, WIC Director 
Phone:  405-273-3216 
Email:  sschneider@potawatomi.org 
 

COLORADO Lynn Ireland 
Phone:  303-692-2446 
Email:  lynn.ireland@state.co.us 
 

Stacy Miller 
Phone:  303-692-2406 
Email:  stacy.miller@state.co.us 

COMMONWEALTH OF 
THE NORTHERN 
MARIANA ISLANDS 

Erin Camacho 
Phone: 670-664-4084 
Email: erinc@cnmiwic.org 
 

Erin Camacho 
Phone: 670-664-4084 
Email: erinc@cnmiwic.org 
 

CONNECTICUT Marilyn Lonczak 
Phone: 860-509-8261 
Email: Marilyn.Lonczak@ct.gov 
 
Amanda Moore 
Phone: 860-509-8055 
Email: Amanda.Moore@ct.gov 
 

Marilyn Lonczak 
Phone: 860-509-8261 
Email: Marilyn.Lonczak@ct.gov 
 

DELAWARE Laura Peppelman 
Phone: 302-741-2900  
Email: laura.peppelman@state.de.us 
 

Michelle Taylor  
Phone: 302-741-2900 
Email: michelle.taylor@state.de.us 
  
Ida Lewis 
Phone: 302-741-2900 
Email: ida.lewis@state.de.us 
 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Paulette Thompson 
Phone: 202-442-5894 
Email: Paulette.thompson@dc.gov 
 

Emily Cleaves 
Phone: 202- 442-9335 
Email: Emily.cleaves@dc.gov 
 

EASTERN SHOSHONE Susan Kreager 
Phone:  307-332-6733 
Email:  Susan.kreager@wyo.gov 
 

Susan Kreager 
Phone:  307-332-6733 
Email:  Susan.kreager@wyo.gov 
 

EIGHT NORTHERN 
INDIAN PUEBLOS, Inc. 

Leonard Mirabal, WIC Director 
Phone:  505-852-1381 
Email:  lmirabal@enipc.org 
 
 
 
  

Leonard Mirabal, WIC Director 
Phone:  505-852-1381 
Email:  lmirabal@enipc.org 

FIVE SANDOVAL INDIAN 
PUEBLOS 

Karen Griego-Kite, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-771-5386 
Email: kgriegokite@fsipinc.org 
 
 

Karen Griego-Kite, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-771-5386 
Email: kgriegokite@fsipinc.org 

FLORIDA Nancy Spyker 
Phone:  850-245-4444 ext. 2907 
Email:  Nancy.Spyker@flhealth.gov 
 

Marsha Pearlman 
Phone:  850-245-4444 ext. 2903 
Email:  Marsha.Pearlman@flhealth.gov 
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GEORGIA Todd Stormant 
Phone:  404-656-9840 
Email:  todd.stormant@dph.ga.gov 
 

Patricia Cwiklinski 
Phone:  404-656-9874 
Email:  patricia.cwiklinski@dph.ga.gov 
 

GUAM Stephen E. Weiss  
Phone: 671-475-0288 
Email: Stephen.weiss@dphss.guam.gov 
 

Adelina Portela 
Phone: 671-475-0302 
Email: adelina.portela@dphss.guam.gov 

HAWAII Melanie Murakami 
Phone: 808-586-8006 
Email: melanie.murakami@doh.hawaii.gov 
 

Rhoda Castillo  
Phone: 808-586.8368 
Email: rhoda.castillo@doh.hawaii.gov 

IDAHO Marie Collier  
Phone: 208-334-5953 
Email: collierm@dhw.idaho.gov 
 

Leah Sallas 
Phone: 208-334-4937 
Email: sallasl@dhw.idaho.gov 

ILLINOIS Stephanie Bess  
Phone: 217-782-2166 
Email: stephanie.bess@illinois.gov 
 

Brenda Matthews, M.S., R.D., L.D. 
Phone: 312-793-8811 
Email: Brenda.Matthews@illinois.gov 

INDIANA Karen Thomas 
Phone: 317-233-5579 
Email: Kthomas@isdh.in.gov 
 

Crystal Fowler, RN, BSN, IBCLC 
Phone: 317-234-8932 
Email: CrFowler@isdh.in.gov 

INDIAN TOWNSHIP 
PASSAMAQUODDY 
RESERVATION 

Vacant Vacant 

INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL 
OF ARIZONA 

Brandy Warwick-Thier  
Phone: 602-307-1516 
Email: brandy.warwick-thier@itcaonline.com 

Claresa Bedonie 
Phone: 602-307-1514 
Email: claresa.bedonie@itcaonline.com 

INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL 
OF NEVADA 

Vacant Brittany Tybo   
Phone: 775-355-0600 ext. 125 
Email: btybo@itcn.org 

INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL 
INC., OF OKLAHOMA 

Rhonda Dempster, WIC Director  
Phone: 918-542-4486 
Email: Rhonda-dempster13@att.net 
 
 
 

Rhonda Dempster, WIC Director  
Phone: 918-542-4486 
Email: Rhonda-dempster13@att.net 
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IOWA Nikki Davenport 
Phone: 515-725-2642 
Email: Nikki.Davenport@idph.iowa.gov 

Holly Szcodronski 
Phone: 515-281-5024 
Email: holly.szcodronski@idph.iowa.gov 
 

KANSAS Vacant 
  

Martha Hagen 
Phone:  785-291-3161 
Email:  mhagen@kdheks.gov 

KENTUCKY Nicole Nicholas  
Phone: 502-564-3827, ext. 4350 
Email: Nicole.Nicholas@ky.gov 

Marlene Goodlett  
Phone: 502-564-3827, ext. 4350 
Email: Marlene.Goodlett@ky.gov 
 

LOUISIANA Karen A. Chustz, MSW, Director of Nutrition Services 
Phone: 225-342-8064 
Email: Karen.Chustz@la.gov 
   
 

Aledia Williams, MS RDN LDN CLC 
State Breastfeeding Manager 
Phone: 504-568-8217 
Email: Aledia.Williams@LA.GOV  
 
 
  

MAINE Karen Gallagher  
Phone: 207-287-6519 
Email: Karen.S.Gallagher@maine.gov 
 

Hannah James 
Phone: 207-287-3992 
Email: Hannah.James@maine.gov 

MARYLAND Sherri Sabol 
Phone: 410-767-5231 
Email: sherri.sabol@maryland.gov 
 

Amy Kovar Resnik 
Phone: 410-767-6902 
Email: amy.resnik@maryland.gov 

MASSACHUSETTS Rachel Colchamiro 
Phone: 617-624-6153 
Email: rachel.colchamiro@state.ma.us 
 

Ellen Tolan  
Phone: 617-624-6128 
Email: ellen.tolan@state.ma.us 

MICHIGAN Kristen Hanulcik 
Phone: 517-335-8545 
Email: HanulcikK@michigan.gov 
 

Kathy Daily-Koziel        
Phone: 517-335-9174 
Email: daly-kozielk@michigan.gov 
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MINNESOTA Patricia Faulkner 
Phone: 651-201-4402 
Email: patricia.faulkner@state.mn.us 
 

Mary B. Johnson, R.D., M.P.H. 
Phone: 651-201-4406 
Email: mary.b.johnson@state.mn.us 
 

MISSISSIPPI Beth Crumpton, MPH, RD, LD 
Phone: 601-576-7472 
Email: beth.crumpton@msdh.ms.gov 
 

Jameshyia B. Thompson, MS, RDN, LD 
Phone: 601-576-7472 
Email: jameshyia.thompson@msdh.ms.gov 
 

MISSOURI Phyllis Fuller, MBA, RD, LD 
Phone:  1-800-392-8209 
Email:  Phyllis.fuller@health.mo.gov 
 

Kathy Mertzlufft, RD, LD, IBCLC 
Phone:  1-800-392-8209 
Email:  Kathy.mertzlufft@dhss.mo.gov 
 

MONTANA Lacy Little 
Phone:  406- 444-5923 
Email:  lalittle@mt.gov 
 

Chris Fogelman 
Phone:  406- 444- 5285 
Email:  cfogelman@mt.gov 
 

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) 
NATION 

Allen Wind, WIC Director  
Phone: (918) 549-2781 
Email: allen.wind@creekheaalllth.org 
 

Allen Wind, WIC Director  
Phone: (918) 549-2781 
Email: allen.wind@creekheaalllth.org 
 

NAVAJO NATION Susan Warren  
Phone: 505-863-5181 
Email: susan.warren@nndoh.org 
 

Leota Begay  
Phone: 928-289-3219 
Email: leota.begay@nndoh.org 
 

NEBRASKA Julieann Boyle      
Phone:  1-800-942-1171 
Email:  Julieann.Boyle@nebraska.gov 
 

Julieann Boyle      
Phone:  1-800-942-1171 
Email:  Julieann.Boyle@nebraska.gov 
 

NEVADA Joseph Dibble  
Phone: 775-684-4252 
Email: jdibble@health.nv.gov 
 
 

Ms. Lindsey Dermid-Gray 
Phone: 775-684-4270 
Email: lgray@health.nv.gov 
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NEW HAMPSHIRE Fran McLaughlin 
Phone: (603) 271-4252 
Email: fmclaughlin@dhhs.state.nh.us   
 

Lissa Sirois 
Phone: (603) 271-0571 
Email: LISSA.A.SIROIS@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 

NEW JERSEY Sylvia Dellas 
Phone: 609-292-9560 
Email: sylvia.dellas@doh.nj.us 
 

Florence Mojta Rotondo 
Phone: 609-777-7746 
Email: florence.rotondo@doh.nj.us 
 

NEW MEXICO Sarah Flores-Siever, WIC Director 
Phone: 505-476-8801 
Email: Sarah.Flores-Siever@state.nm.us 
 
   

Sarah Flores-Siever, WIC Director 
Phone: 505-476-8801 
Email: Sarah.Flores-Siever@state.nm.us 
 
  

NEW YORK Alison Conneally 
Phone: 518- 402-6817 
Email: Alison.Conneally@health.ny.gov 
 

Alison Conneally 
Phone: 518- 402-6817 
Email: Alison.Conneally@health.ny.gov 
 

NORTH CAROLINA Mary Anne Burghardt 
Phone: 919-707-5800 
Email: Maryanne.Burghardt@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Grisel Rivera 
Phone: 919-707-5781 
Email: Grisel.Rivera@dhhs.nc.gov 

NORTH DAKOTA Kim Hinnenkamp 
Phone: 701-328-2496 
Email: khinnenkamp@nd.gov 
 

Kim Hinnenkamp 
Phone: 701-328-2496 
Email: khinnenkamp@nd.gov 
 

NORTHERN ARAPAHO Janice Roman 
Phone:  307-857-2722 
Email:  wicdirector@northernarapaho.com 
 

Shila Kazee 
Phone:  307-857-2722 
Email:  wicdirector@northernarapaho.com 
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OHIO Alison Murphy 
Phone: 614-644-7956 
Email: alison.murphy@odh.ohio.gov 
 

Michelle J. Allison, MS, RD, LD 
Phone: 614- 644-8062 
Email: Michelle.Allison@odh.ohio.gov 
 

OKLAHOMA Terry Bryce, State Director 
Phone: 405-271-4676 
Email: TerryB@health.ok.gov 
 

Terry Bryce, State Director 
Phone: 405-271-4676 
Email: TerryB@health.ok.gov 
 
 
 
  OMAHA NATION Jackie Binder 

Phone: 402-837-4523 
Email: adrum07@yahoo.com 
 

Vacant 

OREGON Susan Greathouse 
Phone: 971-673-0042 
Email: susan.p.greathouse@state.or.us 
 

Bonnie Ranno  
Phone: 971-673-0048 
Email: bonnie.ranno@state.or.us 
  
Kelly Sibley 
Phone: 971-673-0046  
Email:  Kelly.e.sibley@state.or.us 
 

OSAGE NATION L. Manon Taylor, Acting WIC Director   
Phone: 918-287-5368 
Email: ltaylor@osagetribe.org 
 
 
 

L. Manon Taylor, Acting WIC Director   
Phone: 918-287-5368 
Email: ltaylor@osagetribe.org 
 
 
  

OTOE-MISSOURIA TRIBE Jayme Orgain, WIC Director  
Phone: 580-723-4466 
Email: jorgain@omtribe.org 
 
 

Jayme Orgain, WIC Director  
Phone: 580-723-4466 
Email: jorgain@omtribe.org 
 
  

PENNSYLVANIA Shirley Sword 
Phone: 717-783-1289  
Email: ssword@pa.gov 
 

Sheena Abraham 
Phone: 717-783-1289  
Email: sheabraham@pa.gov 
 

PLEASANT POINT 
PASSAMAQUODDY 
RESERVATION 

Vacant Vacant 

PUEBLO OF ISLETA Mary Dominguez, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-924-3180 
Email: POI30001@isletapueblo.com 
 

Mary Dominguez, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-924-3180 
Email: POI30001@isletapueblo.com 
 

PUEBLO OF SAN FELIPE Mary Lucero, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-876-2466 
Email: mlucero@sfpueblo.com 
 
 

Mary Lucero, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-876-2466 
Email: mlucero@sfpueblo.com 
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PUEBLO OF ZUNI Ruby Wolf, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-782-2929 
Email: ruwolf@ashiwi.org 

Ruby Wolf, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-782-2929 
Email: ruwolf@ashiwi.org 

PUERTO RICO Blanca Sastre Armaiz 
Phone: 787-766-2805 
Email: bsastre@salud.pr.gov 
 

Iris Roldan Rohena 
Phone: 787-766-2805 x5053 
Email: iroldan@salud.pr.gov 
 

RHODE ISLAND Denise Tamburro 
Phone: 401-222-4642 
Email: Denise.Tamburro@health.ri.gov 
 

Ashley Biller 
Phone: 401-222-5919 
Email: Ashley.Biller@health.ri.gov 

ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE Roberta Starne 
Phone:  605-747-2617 
Email:  rswicp@gwtc.net 
 

Roberta Starne 
Phone:  605-747-2617 
Email:  rswicp@gwtc.net 
 

SANTEE SIOUX NATION Vacant Yvonne Bickerstaff 
Phone:  402-857-2694 
Email:  Yvonne68760@yahoo.com 
 

SANTO DOMINGO TRIBE Rita Pacheco, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-465-1321 
Email: rpacheco@kewa-nsn.us 
 

Rita Pacheco, WIC Director  
Phone: 505-465-1321 
Email: rpacheco@kewa-nsn.us 
 

SENECA NATION Vacant Vacant 

SOUTH CAROLINA Beverly Brockington 
Phone:  803-898-0688 
Email:  Brockibr@dhec.sc.gov 
 
 

Beverly Brockington 
Phone:  803-898-0688 
Email:  Brockibr@dhec.sc.gov 
 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA Jackie Binder 
Phone:  605-668-5955 
Email:  Jackie.Binder@state.sd.us 
 

Beth Honerman 
Phone:  605-367-7498 
Email:  Beth.Honerman@state.sd.us 
 

STANDING ROCK SIOUX 
TRIBE 

Corliss Knuth 
Phone:  701-854-7263 
Email:  cknuth@standingrock.org 
 

Allison Albers 
Phone:  701-854-7263 
Email:  aalbers@standingrock.org 
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TENNESSEE Sharon Morrow 
Phone: 615- 741-7218  
Email: Sharon.Morrow@tn.gov 
 

Amy Riggins, MS, RD, CLC 
Phone:  615-741-0266 
Email:  Amy.Riggins@tn.gov 

TEXAS Tracy Erickson 
Phone: 512-341-4400 
Email: Tracy.erickson@dshs.state.tx.us 
  

Tracy Erickson 
Phone: 512-341-4400 
Email: Tracy.erickson@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
 
 
  

THREE AFFILIATED 
TRIBES 

Vacant Vacant 

UTAH Phyllis Crowley 
Phone:  801-538-6823 
Email:  pcrowley@utah.gov 
 

Alison Wider 
Phone:  801-273-2932 
Email:  awider@utah.gov 
 

UTE MOUNTAIN UTE 
TRIBE 

Lori Yenser 
Phone:  970-564-5363 
Email:  lyenser@utemountain.org 
 

Lori Yenser 
Phone:  970-564-5363 
Email:  lyenser@utemountain.org 
 

VERMONT Jackie Charnley 
Phone: 802-652-4181 
Email: Jackie.charnley@vermont.gov 

Tricia Cassi 
Phone: 802-652-4177 
Email: tricia.cassi@vermont.gov 
 

VIRGINIA Paula Garrett 
Phone: 804-864-7847 
Email: paula.garrett@vdh.virginia.gov 
 

Jarene Fleming 
Phone: 804-864-7109 
Email: jarene.fleming@vdh.virginia.gov 
 

VIRGIN ISLANDS Lorna Concepcion (Acting)   
Phone: 340-718-1311  
Email: 
lorna.concepcion@doh.vi.org 

Donabel Pierre  
Phone: 340-773-1331 x3251  
Email: donabel.pierre@doh.vi.gov 
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Washington Cathy Franklin  
Phone: 360-236-3648 
Email: Cathy.franklin@doh.wa.gov 
 

Jean O’Leary  
Phone: 360-236-3662 
Email:  Jean.O'Leary @doh.wa.gov 

WCD Enterprises, Inc.-- 
Wichita, Caddo, and 
Delaware Tribes 

Carol Jared, WIC Director  
Phone: 405-247-2533 
Email: cjared@wcdwic.org 
 

Carol Jared, WIC Director  
Phone: 405-247-2533 
Email: cjared@wcdwic.org 
 
 

WEST VIRGINIA Sandy Daubman 
Phone: 304-356-4492 
Email: sandy.l.daubman@wv.gov 
 

Jamie Chapman 
Phone: 304-356-4510 
Email: jamie.m.chapman@wv.gov 
 

WINNEBAGO Benita Payer  
Phone: 402-878-2499 
Email: benita.payer@winnebagotribe.com 

Benita Payer  
Phone: 402-878-2499 
Email: benita.payer@winnebagotribe.com 

WISCONSIN Lisa Murphy 
Phone: 608-266-6780 
Email: Lisa.Murphy@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 
Morgan Peaden 
Email: Morgan.Peaden@wisconsin.gov 
 

Jennifer Ortner, MS, RD, CD, CLC 
Phone: 608-267-2282 
Email: 
Jennifer.Ortner@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

WYOMING Danae Olson 
Phone: 307-777-5984 
Email: danae.olson@wyo.gov 
 

Lisa Caldwell 
Phone: 307-777-3459 
Email: lisa.caldwell@wyo.gov 
 

 

If you have updates to this list of state agency contacts, please email us at wichq-web@fns.usda.gov 
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